
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SAPPORO Last start winner WPK, 23/03/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2J. Magri 528605 13/9228

 2 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R11, P 2P 3C 2C 4/1/2N. Holloway 532753 13/8260

 3 KEY BOB Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R3, C 7C 3P 1C 4/1/1H. Rylands 536672 12/4294

 4 FASCINATE MEL Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R11, P 4P 3C 1C 4/1/1N. Holloway 543676 8/4283

 5 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R6, C 8C 1P 1P 4/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 14/6262

 6 PRISTINE IMAGE Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R11, P 8P 4C 3P 4/1/2M. Hardman 544533 4/3241

 7 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Vanderburg 531129 8/5216

 8 BUZZ JUNKIE 2 Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lill 543628 5/2164

 9 VALOR Last start placegetter DAP, 24/03/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0195

 10 EMERALD GREEN Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3P. Cini 532702 5/1154

 11 SOOKY LALA Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/03/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 6/1150

 12 DUSTY CHARM Dropping in grade GOS, 08/03/2022, R8, P 5C 6P 5C 5/1R. Shearer 526247 9/4102

 13 ZIPPING RUBBLE Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 538108 5/2274

 14 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 542918 5/0216

 15 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4J. Richardson 542155 4/0207

 16 THAT'S MY GUY Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3J. Richardson 542156 3/1195

 17 HOW GOOD Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R8, C 7C 5P 3P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 8/3192

 18 ANNADALE Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R6, Y 7Y 2P 3Y 5/4V. Farrugia 529633 4/0165

 19 ROMANTIC POWER Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 5P 2C 3P 5/4G. Borg 543668 1/0160

 20 KILLER BOOTS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3D. Sultana 540611 5/1153

 21 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R8, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/3R. Metselaar 537726 6/1152

 22 SEND IT TIGER Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyson 548380 1/0151

 23 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score BGC, 22/11/2021, R6, 2 7P 1P 7P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1147

 24 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R11, Y 6Y 5Y 6Y 5/4C. Arletos 547061 3/0144

 25 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R10, P 7P 3Y 7P 5/4C. Arletos 547055 1/0116

 26 LITTLE PRAYER Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R6, C 4C 6P 4C 5/2P. Cini 544049 6/3107

 27 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7P 5Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/089

 28 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R10, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUZZ JUNKIE 2 Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lill 543628 5/2164

 2 VALOR Last start placegetter DAP, 24/03/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0195

 3 EMERALD GREEN Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3P. Cini 532702 5/1154

 4 SOOKY LALA Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/03/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 6/1150

 5 DUSTY CHARM Dropping in grade GOS, 08/03/2022, R8, P 5C 6P 5C 5/1R. Shearer 526247 9/4102

 6 ZIPPING RUBBLE Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 538108 5/2274

 7 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 542918 5/0216

 8 GOING GETS TOUGH Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4J. Richardson 542155 4/0207

 9 THAT'S MY GUY Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3J. Richardson 542156 3/1195

 10 HOW GOOD Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R8, C 7C 5P 3P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 8/3192

 11 ANNADALE Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R6, Y 7Y 2P 3Y 5/4V. Farrugia 529633 4/0165

 12 ROMANTIC POWER Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 5P 2C 3P 5/4G. Borg 543668 1/0160

 13 KILLER BOOTS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3D. Sultana 540611 5/1153

 14 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R8, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/3R. Metselaar 537726 6/1152

 15 SEND IT TIGER Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyson 548380 1/0151

 16 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score BGC, 22/11/2021, R6, 2 7P 1P 7P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1147

 17 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R11, Y 6Y 5Y 6Y 5/4C. Arletos 547061 3/0144

 18 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R10, P 7P 3Y 7P 5/4C. Arletos 547055 1/0116

 19 LITTLE PRAYER Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R6, C 4C 6P 4C 5/2P. Cini 544049 6/3107

 20 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7P 5Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/089

 21 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R10, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R5, C 8C 6P 2P 1/1G. Sutherland 528835 16/9175

 2 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIS, 16/03/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4C 6C 3/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 10/4180

 3 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 05/02/2022, R4, C 3C 4P 6P 3/1/2S. Simonetta 523419 12/5158

 4 ZIPPING BENSON Weighted points score RIS, 29/01/2022, R6, Y 7Y 6P 6C 3/1/2S. Simonetta 517683 18/13153

 5 ZIPPING SAPPORO Last start winner WPK, 23/03/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2J. Magri 528605 13/9228

 6 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R11, P 2P 3C 2C 4/1/2N. Holloway 532753 13/8260

 7 KEY BOB Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R3, C 7C 3P 1C 4/1/1H. Rylands 536672 12/4294

 8 FASCINATE MEL Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R11, P 4P 3C 1C 4/1/1N. Holloway 543676 8/4283

 9 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 26/03/2022, R6, C 8C 1P 1P 4/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 14/6262

 10 PRISTINE IMAGE Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R11, P 8P 4C 3P 4/1/2M. Hardman 544533 4/3241

 11 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Vanderburg 531129 8/5216
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P MDN 520 MM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING NOVAK Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 547941 1/0151

 2 LIGHTNIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Rodgers 547092 1/0151

 3 FEDERAL AUSSIE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R5, P 2P M/1S. Fairbairn 545451 0/0134

 4 SILVER LUCK Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R1, P 2P M/1A. Sheridan 540278 0/0134

 5 CANYA WILDER Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 2P M/1J. Lord 548573 0/0134

 6 LATRELL KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R4, P 2P M/1C. Roberts 543827 0/0134

 7 CHOO CHOO TRAIN Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R4, P 3P M/1V. Sultana 548202 0/0117

 8 ZAMBIDIS Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R5, P 3P M/1C. Arletos 547057 0/0117

 9 FLASH AS Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 3P M/1S. Fleming 549309 0/0117

 10 WHAT'S THY NAME Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R3, P 3P M/1K. Coleman 542703 0/0117

 11 MEXICAN BANDIT Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. Lord 552018 0/0117

 12 IBROX WILDFIRE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/03/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 2P M/1W. Dance 544591 0/0110

 13 CALL ME ROOSTER Last start placegetter GAR, 26/03/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/0102

 14 SIMPLY LIMELIGHT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/02/2022, R1, C

WPK, 09/02/2022, R2, P

1P 2C 2P M/1P. Rodgers 547097 1/0152

 15 EMBRACE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/03/2022, R5, P

GAR, 04/03/2022, R3, P

4P 2P 2P M/1C. Chappelow 549079 0/0119

 16 TANIA KEEPING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 19/03/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1C. Roberts 549190 0/0111

 17 ROJO SILVER FOX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 23/02/2022, R1, P 4P 2P M/1J. Mcgrath 548752 0/0101

 18 FINAL LOCKDOWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 2P M/1J. King 538083 0/092

 19 MISS FREE REIGN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 21/10/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 3P M/1J. Richardson 542154 0/072

 20 ROMANTIC FLAME Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R3, P 4P M/1G. Borg 543663 0/058

 21 SPRINGVIEW ANGUS Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R4, P 5P M/1M. Hardman 548821 0/050

 22 TINS AND RIMS Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R1, P 5P M/1O. Langley 550861 0/050

 23 MOUNT VICTORIA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R5, P 5P M/1C. Micallef 550491 0/050

 24 ROMANTIC STYLE 2 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 6P M/1G. Borg 543664 0/042

 25 BOLT LIKE ELKIE Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R5, P 6P M/1C. Power 549187 0/042

 26 NANGAR NANCY Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R3, P 6P M/1D. Barnes 549893 0/042

 27 ESPECIALLY RARE Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R3, P 1P M/1T. Rees 547186 1/0151

 28 REBEL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R4, P 1P M/1M. Farrugia 547217 1/0151

 29 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1S. Evans 547858 0/057

 30 RESPECTABILITY Weighted points score WPK, 23/03/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 7P M/1M. Patterson 545305 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P MDN 520 MM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P NG 520 NS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEVINE EMPRESS Grade order Grade 1 1P 1C 2P 1/2K. Cottrell 544216 10/9346

 2 NYAH NYAH FLYER Grade order Grade 2 1P 1P 4P 2/1/2M. Lanigan 543627 8/6236

 3 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Grade order Grade 3 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Hardman 544060 6/5210

 4 YUKO GIRL Grade order Grade 3 7C 4C 8P 3/1/1S. Sultana 547588 7/4179

 5 MARCH LEGEND Grade order Grade 4 1C 1C 2P 4/1/2A. Proctor 543250 6/5289

 6 SPACE GIRL Grade order Grade 4 1C 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Sultana 542152 9/4266

 7 SPRING METEOR Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Board 544669 6/5264

 8 IRRATIONAL Grade order Grade 4 1C 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Crouch 540906 7/6254

 9 IMPRESS DRESSEL Grade order Grade 4 6P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Lord 544549 5/4243

 10 BLACK ZAMBORA Grade order Grade 5 1C 1P 2P 5/3S. Tyson 548376 5/2308

 11 GOOD ODDS EMMA Grade order Grade 5 4C 1C 1P 5/3F. Hurst 543545 4/2280

 12 WE BACK Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2D. Burns 541379 4/2276

 13 SPRING RENEGADE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/2S. Board 542683 6/2265

 14 LEPIDOPTERA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 6P 5/4A. Wade 541893 6/0258

 15 FANTASTIC LUNA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1C 2C 5/4J. Fletcher 543990 2/1244

 16 HARRISON KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/1S. Easey 541768 5/3225

 17 GOOD ODDS JEB Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 543548 2/0222

 18 DOONAN Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1C 5/2J. Lord 540273 4/2210

 19 FOREVER THANKFUL Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 542697 4/3204

 20 MAC IBROX Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3C 5/2W. Dance 544585 4/3194

 21 FERNANDO MAE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 7C 5/2C. Arletos 547059 4/2187

 22 AGLAND LUAI Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/2J. Opetaia 547907 3/2187

 23 ELLE YEAH Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)C 2P 5P 5/3A. Manwaring 543684 2/1183

 24 KIP KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5C 4P 1P 5/3C. Roberts 549197 3/1180

 25 ROBOTNIK Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/4P. Lagogiane 544846 1/0176

 26 BUZZ JUNKIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lill 543628 5/2164

 27 FRENCH MARTINI Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 546419 2/0158

 28 KILLER BOOTS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/3D. Sultana 540611 5/1153

 29 HE'S GRAND Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4R. O'Brien 547908 1/0138

 30 HOPE MCGRAW Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4M. Hardman 545079 1/0135

 31 THINK ABOUT IT Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 541863 1/0124
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P NG 520 NS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SPRING GONZALES Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/3M. Hardman 544666 2/1123

 33 SUNNYSIDE BOY Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 546420 1/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P 3 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score RIS, 12/03/2022, R5, Y 5Y 6P 3P 3/1/1J. Betar 520307 14/12193
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ULTIMATE EBBY Last start placegetter GBN, 25/03/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1M. Eberand 547135 0/0134

 2 ROMANTIC STYLE 1 Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 6P M/1G. Borg 543664 0/042

 3 FAY MERCURY Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/080

 4 ZIPPING EVEREST Weighted points score RIS, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 5Y 4P M/1S. Simonetta 544688 0/057

 5 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R3, Y 6Y 5Y 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 30 March 2022

P 5 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARIS AND ROME Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R9, C 1C 7P 4P 5/2T. Rees 531306 5/3211
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